

Reg. No.21/2015 (C.R. Case No.8/2004)

Order No.84 dated 20.05.2015

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Out of the 02 accused persons, 01 accused person namely Kishan Tamang is present. No E/R of W/A of the accused person namely Lal Sherpa S/o Sangay Temba Sherpa of Mungpoo Bich Gaon, R.R.P.S., Darjeeling has been received as yet. It appears from the case record that the E/R of W/A has been pending since long and that the same has not been executed till date. As such the O/C of the concerned P.S. is directed to execute the pending W/A, issued against the accused person Lal Sherpa, at the earliest and file the execution report in respect thereof by the next date fixed positively.

To 17.06.2015 for E/R of W/A and appearance. Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C of Rangli Rangliot P.S. for compliance.

[MD. RAFIQUE ALAM]
J.M., Darjeeling.