

G.R. No.21/2015 (C.R. Case No.08/2004)

Order No.90 dated 29.01.2016

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W/A.

Out of the 02 accused persons, One accused person namely Kishan Tamang is absent by petition. Such petition is perused, heard, considered and allowed. No E.R. of W/A has been received in respect of another accused person Lal Sherpa.

To 03.03.2016 for appearance and E.R. of W/A.