

C.R. 8 of 2004 (Reg. 21 of 2015)
J.O. Code- WB 01349

Order No. 140
Dated 4.04.2023

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

No E/R of W.A has been received by this Court.

No intimation has been sent by the concerned P.S.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that the W/A against the accused personS namely; Kishan Tamang and Lal Sherpa have been pending since the year 2009. However, till now no report with respect the execution of W/A has been received.

Therefore, considering the above, issue WP&A against the above named accused persons.

BC-II to comply at once.

To 29.04.2023 for ER of WP&A.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling.

Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling.