

CR case No.8/2004
Reg no.21/2015
JO Code WB01349

Order no.143
Dated 10/08/2023

Today is fixed for ER of W.P&A.

Received one prayer from O/C Mungpoo out post praying for issuance of W.P.A in respect of accused lal sherpa .

Let the same be kept with the record.

On perusal of the case record it appears that WP &A has been issued to Kurseong P.S on 18.04.2023 vide P.No.932 and 933 in respect of both the accused namely Kishan Tamang and Lal Sherpa.

No ER of W.P&A has been received till date.

Await the same.

Fix 12.09.2023 for E.R of W.P &A